THE WORLD’S FIRST CLOSED-CELL
INSULATION TO MEET EN 45545-2
FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS
ArmaFlex® Rail
• The leading and most innovative closed-cell thermal
insulation available to the railway industry worldwide
• High-tech insulation with advanced fire protection for
railway vehicles

Practical fire behaviour Self-extinguishing, does not drip, does not spread flames
Other technical features
Dimensions & tolerances In accordance with EN 14304, table 1
Storage & Shelf life Self-adhesive tapes, self-adhesive sheets: 1 year
Can be stored in dry, clean
rooms at normal relative
humidity (50% to 70%) and
ambient temperature
(0˚C  - 35˚C )
ARMAFLEX RAIL SD TUBE
Width - 2m, Colour - Blue
Pipe max.
Outside - Ø (mm)
9mm INSULATION THICKNESS 13mm INSULATION THICKNESS
Code m/carton Code m/carton
12 RA-09X012 192 RA-13X012 130
15 RA-09X015 164 RA-13X015 112
18 RA-09X018 150 RA-13X018 98
22 RA-09X022 122 RA-13X022 88
28 RA-09X028 90 RA-13X028 64
35 RA-09X035 68 RA-13X035 56
42 RA-09X042 56 RA-13X042 48
ARMAFLEX RAIL SD CONTINUOUS SHEET (ROLLS)
Width - 1m, Colour - Blue
Code Thickness (mm) Roll Length (m) m2/carton
RA-03-99/E 3 30 30
RA-06-99/E 6 15 15
RA-09-99/E 9 10 10
RA-13-99/E 13 8 8
RA-19-99/E 19 5 5
RA-25-99/E 25 4 4
Code Thickness (mm) Roll Length (m) m2/carton
RA-03-99/EA 3 30 30
RA-06-99/EA 6 15 15
RA-09-99/EA 9 10 10
RA-13-99/EA 13 8 8
RA-19-99/EA 19 5 5
RA-25-99/EA 25 4 4
ARMAFLEX RAIL SD SELF-ADHESIVE CONTINUOUS
SHEET (ROLLS)
Width - 1m, Colour - Blue
ARMAFLEX RAIL
ARMAFLEX RAIL SD-C SELF-ADHESIVE
PRE-COVERED SHEET
Width - 1m, Colour - Blue, Covering Colour - Silver
ARMAFLEX RAIL SD-C PRE-COVERED TUBE
Width - 1m, Colour - Blue, Covering Colour - Silver
Pipe max. Outside - Ø (mm) Inner Ø min/max (mm)
9mm INSULATION THICKNESS
Code m/carton
12 13 - 14.5 SDC-09X012 96
15 16 - 17.5 SDC-09X015 82
18 19 - 20.5 SDC-09X018 75
22 23 - 24.5 SDC-09X022 61
28 29 - 30.5 SDC-09X028 45
35 36 - 38 SDC-09X035 34
42 43.5 - 45.5 SDC-09X042 28
Code Thickness (mm) m2/carton
SDC-06MM/A 6 50
SDC-09MM/A 9 34
SDC-13MM/A 13 24
SDC-19MM/A 19 16
SDC-25MM/A 25 12
Code Colour Width (mm) Roll Length (m) Thickness (mm) Rolls/carton
RA-TAPE Blue 50 15 3 12
ACH-PSATAPES-30 Silver 30 25 0.08 10
ACH-PSATAPES-50 Sliver 50 50 0.08 6

EU 5818 Declared acc. to EN 45545-2
Practical fire behaviour Self-extinguishing, does not drip, does not spread flames
Other technical features
Storage & Shelf life Self-adhesive tapes, self-adhesive sheets: 1 year
Stored in dry clean rooms
at normal relative humidity
(50% to 70%) and ambient
temperature (0˚C - 35˚C)
ARMAFLEX RAIL
ARMAFLEX RAIL ZH TUBE
Width - 2m, Colour - Dark grey,
Pipe max.
Outside - Ø (mm) Inner - Ø min/max (mm)
9mm INSULATION THICKNESS
Code m/carton
12 13 - 14.5 ZH-09X012 192
15 16 - 17.5 ZH-09X015 164
18 19 - 20.5 ZH-09X018 150
22 23 - 24.5 ZH-09X022 122
28 29 - 30.5 ZH-09X028 90
35 36 - 38 ZH-09X035 68
42 43.5 - 45.5 ZH-09X042 56
ARMAFLEX RAIL ZH CONTINUOUS SHEET (ROLLS)
Colour - Dark grey
Code Thickness (mm) Roll Length (m) m2/carton
ZH-03-99/E 3 30 30
ZH-06-99/E 6 15 15
ZH-10-99/E 10 10 10
ZH-13-99/E 13 8 8
ZH-19-99/E 19 6 6
ZH-25-99/E 25 4 4
Code Thickness (mm) Roll Length (m) m2/carton
ZH-03-99/EA 3 30 30
ZH-06-99/EA 6 15 15
ZH-10-99/EA 10 10 10
ZH-13-99/EA 13 8 8
ZH-19-99/EA 19 6 6
ZH-25-99/EA 25 4 4
ARMAFLEX RAIL ZH SELF-ADHESIVE CONTINUOUS
SHEET (ROLLS)
Colour - Dark grey
ARMAFLEX RAIL ZH-C PRE-COVERED TUBE
Width - 1m, Colour - Dark grey, Covering Colour - Silver
Pipe max.
Outside - Ø (mm) Inner - Ø min/max (mm)
9mm INSULATION THICKNESS
Code m/carton
12 13 - 14.5 ZHC-09X012 96
15 16 - 17.5 ZHC-09X015 82
18 19 - 20.5 ZHC-09X018 75
22 23 - 24.5 ZHC-09X022 61
28 29 - 30.5 ZHC-09X028 45
35 36 - 38 ZHC-09X035 34
42 43.5 - 45.5 ZHC-09X042 28
Code Thickness (mm) m2/carton
ZHC-06MM/A 6 50
ZHC-10MM/A 10 34
ZHC-13MM/A 13 24
ZHC-19MM/A 19 16
ZHC-25MM/A 25 12
Code Colour Width (mm) Roll Length (m) Thickness (mm) Rolls/carton
ZH-TAPE Dark grey 50 15 3 12
ACH-PSATAPES-30 Silver 30 25 0.08 10
ACH-PSATAPES-50 Sliver 50 50 0.08 6

76 5.50 ULP13(9)-76/80 • 20 PCX 092/099 10
80 5.50 ULP13(9)-76/80 • 20 PCX 092/099 10
89 6 ULP13(9)-89 • 16 PCX 108/112 10
ARMAFIX ULTIMA
PIPE SUPPORTS AND CLAMPS
Other information
∙ Not a stock item
Pipe max.
Outside - Ø
(mm)
Max
permissible
distance (m)
19mm INSULATION THICKNESS CLAMPS 19mm
Code Pieces/carton Code Pieces/carton
10 2 ULP19-10/12 • 28 PCX 038/041 25
12 2 ULP19-10/12 • 28 PCX 038/041 25
15 2 ULP19-15/18 • 28 PCX 047/052 25
18 2 ULP19-15/18 • 28 PCX 047/052 25
22 2.75 ULP19-22/25 • 28 PCX 054/058 25
25 2.75 ULP19-25/25 • 28 PCX 054/058 25
28 3 ULP19-28/30 • 28 PCX 059/063 25
30 3 ULP19-28/30 • 28 PCX 059/063 25
35 3.5 ULP19-35/28 • 24 PCX 063/068 25
38 3.5 ULP19-35/38 • 24 PCX 063/068 25
42 3.75 ULP19-42/45 • 24 PCX 068/073 10
45 3.75 ULP19-42/45 • 24 PCX 068/073 10
48 4.25 ULP19-48 • 24 PCX 072/080 10
54 4.25 ULP19-54/57 • 24 PCX 082/085 10
57 4.25 ULP19-54/57 • 24 PCX 082/085 10
60 4.75 ULP19-60/64 • 20 PCX 088/092 10
64 4.75 ULP19-60/64 • 20 PCX 088/092 10
76 5.50 ULP19-76/80 • 16 PCX 099/103 10
80 5.50 ULP19-76/80 • 16 PCX 099/103 10
89 6 ULP19-89 • 12 PCX 112/118 10
Pipe max.
Outside - Ø
(mm)
Max
permissible
distance (m)
25mm INSULATION THICKNESS CLAMPS 25mm
Code Pieces/carton Code Pieces/carton
15 2 ULP25-15/18 • 28 PCX 059/063 25
18 2 ULP25-15/18 • 28 PCX 059/063 25
22 2.75 ULP25-22/25 • 28 PCX 063/068 25
25 2.75 ULP25-25/25 • 28 PCX 063/068 25
28 3 ULP25-28/30 • 28 PCX 068/073 10
30 3 ULP25-28/30 • 28 PCX 068/073 10
35 3.5 ULP25-35/28 • 24 PCX 072/080 10
38 3.5 ULP25-35/38 • 24 PCX 072/080 10
42 3.75 ULP25-42/45 • 24 PCX 082/085 10
45 3.75 ULP25-42/45 • 24 PCX 082/085 10
48 4.25 ULP25-48 • 24 PCX 088/092 10
54 4.25 ULP25-54/57 • 24 PCX 092/099 10
57 4.25 ULP25-54/57 • 24 PCX 092/099 10
60 4.75 ULP25-60/64 • 20 PCX 099/103 10
64 4.75 ULP25-60/64 • 20 PCX 099/103 10
76 5.50 ULP25-76/80 • 16 PCX112/118 10
80 5.50 ULP25-76/80 • 16 PCX112/118 10
89 6 ULP25-89 • 12 PCX137/142 10
Other information
∙ Not a stock item
ARMAFIX ULTIMA
ArmaFlex Ultima® 700